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REPORT ON THE TWO - DAYS NATIONAL LEVEL WEBINAR 

ON “FROM STRUCTURE TO FUNCTION VIA ALGORITHMS 

AND SIMULATIONS” 

 

 The department of Physics, Kongu Engineering College organized TWO - DAYS 

NATIONAL LEVEL WEBINAR ON “FROM STRUCTURE TO FUNCTION VIA 

ALGORITHMS AND SIMULATIONS” on 22 &23 of September 2021. The programme 

was organized virtually on google meet platform from 4.00 p.m to 5.30 p.m. A total of 

41 participants from various institutions participated and benefitted out of this 

programme.  

  The resource person of this webinar is Dr.Rajeshwari Gangadharan,Professor, 

Ethiraj Colege for Women, Chennai. The talk of the first session explains about X-ray 

diffraction with data collection for a crystalline material and its theory behind the 

method. Also the crystal structure refinement procedure is clearly explained with the 

required software. Second day session focuses on importance of protein structure and 

docking study with the help of GOLD software for drug designing. On the whole the two 

day webinar gives a clear idea about how to extract functional information of 

macromolecules i.e protein from its structural information. 

The end of the session clarifies the queries of the participants. Dr.T.Deepa Rani and 

Ms.C.Karthika was the Convener of the programme. Earlier Dr.T.Deepa Rani, Assistant 

Professor (Sr.G) welcomed the gathering and Ms.C.Karthika, Assistant Professor 

proposed vote of thanks. 
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KONGU ENGINEERING cOLLEGE, PERUNDURAI, ERODE-638 060 AD-12- PP 
REV.1 

01.01.2021 

UP TO 
. 20,000 PROGRAMME APPROVAL FORM 

Proposal Tracking No. 

Dept.Ref.No. py/ 202) 202Oo3- 
Date: O 11 o 

1. Department: PHYSICs 
a). Name of the 

Programme Webimon Soil Ppics 
b). Norms under 
which it is proposed 

Dates From 13 11-01 TO: No. of Days 5. 

4 Programme for: Faculty Students Others (Specify) 

State/Nattonal / 
Hternatienal 

Institution / Dept. / Cell/ 
General 

5. Level: Association 

Highlights of the 
Programme: 

IE CoveYs mpo m e2 in 

6eramEnirnmen amd Nrwad fornn 

1. Proposed Invitees 

S. No. Purpose Chief Guest Speakersuy Trust Member-Invitees

wiedL V:S: ARUNACHALAM 
2 

2. Agenda: Programme Agenda/ Schedule Enclosed Yes / No 

3. Expenditure: NIL 

S.No. Purposee Proposed Revised Actual Remarks 

5 

6 
Total 

4. Source NIL- 

Proposed Actual 

Budget Allotment Sponsors -

Balance Amt. Available KEC -

Expenses Proposed Registration -

Balancee 

Faculty ilc(with Name) H.O.D PRINCIPAL 

.9 



https://forms.gle/RXtdRoDVQV7xoLqU9

Kongu Engineering College
(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Perundurai, Erode-638 060, Tamil Nadu, India 

Department of Physics
Organizes

Webinar on

Soil Physics
13 November 2021 & 3:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Resource Person

Elunkathir V. S. Arunachalam
Advisor of Natural farming, Govt. of Chhattisgarh. 

Organizers
Dr. D. Ramarajan 

Assistant Professor
9489751664

Dr. N. Srinivasan

Assistant Professor (Sr.G)
9500510937



Sl. No. Timestamp Salutation
Name of the participant (with initial 

at end)
Designation Institution / Organization Place of Institution / Organization

Contact Number (Preferably 
WhatsApp No.)

Email Address

1 11-12-2021 5:43:48 Ms. AAYISHA S STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SINCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 934****917 saidaa…...@gmail.com
2 11-12-2021 21:28:14 Ms. ABINAYA R STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 952****026 abinay…...@gmail.com
3 11-1-2021 20:50:27 Mr. AKASH B STUDENT RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE 902****430 akashb…...@gmail.com
4 11-10-2021 19:45:25 Mr. ALAMEEN M ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SEBHA UNIVERSITY SEBHA 924****795 mans.a…...hau.edu.ly
5 11-10-2021 14:36:41 Mr. AMHIMMID KHALID STUDENT MIMING AND ENERGY COLLEGE SEBHA 915****318 amhi.k…...hau.edu.ly
6 12-6-2021 19:12:01 Ms. ARCHANA P STUDENT ARCOT SRI MAHALAKSHMI WOMEN'S COLLEGE VILLAPAKKAM 948****290 archan…...@gmail.com
7 11-8-2021 10:47:29 Mr. ARDIANSYAH ARUM STUDENT UNIVERSITY SINGAPERBANGSA KARAWANG WEST JAVA 811****574 kimian…...@gmail.com
8 11-11-2021 21:29:16 Mr. ARULKUMAR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 957****646 rarulk…...@gmail.com
9 11-8-2021 10:25:39 Mr. ARUN REDDY V ASSISTANT PROFESSOR UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY(A) , OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD 984****415 vakiti…...@gmail.com

10 11-3-2021 20:57:59 Ms. ARUNA CHRISTY T STUDENT VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN ELAYAMPALAYAM, TIRUCHENGODU 948****494 aruna.…...@gmail.com
11 11-1-2021 20:50:42 Mr. ATHIPATHY M ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE 948****902 athipa…...@gmail.com
12 11-6-2021 21:05:40 Mr. BABU K ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KSR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN TIRUCHENGODE 994****390 babukj…...@gmail.com
13 11-2-2021 12:09:13 Mr. BALAKRISHNAN V RESEARCH SCHOLAR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUSS COIMBATORE 637****815 v.bala…...@gmail.com
14 11-11-2021 21:49:01 Mr. BARATH T STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 637****623 412……8@selvamarts.edu.in
15 11-2-2021 7:49:24 Mr. BASKARAN P STUDENT UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ANNA UNIVERSITY BIT CAMPUS TRICHY 24 944****985 baskar…...@gmail.com
16 11-12-2021 7:29:00 Mr. BHARATHKUMAR R STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 709****723 rbhara…...@gmail.com
17 11-12-2021 8:05:21 Mr. BOOBALAN P STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 904****004 boobal…...@gmail.com
18 11-12-2021 13:50:03 Ms. CHITHRA J S RESEARCH SCHOLAR KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY VELLAYANI 920****148 chithr…...@gmail.com
19 11-1-2021 19:40:04 Ms. CHITRA R RESEARCH SCHOLAR KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE 999****152 r.chit…...@gmail.com
20 11-12-2021 18:05:39 Mr. DEEPAN S STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 637****456 deepan…...@gmail.com
21 11-12-2021 10:36:29 Mr. DHAMODARAN S FARMER FARMING GOBICHETTIPALAYAM 986****557 thamu0…...@gmail.com
22 11-7-2021 14:17:51 Ms. DRIPTA DASGUPTA STUDENT UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL DARJEELING, WEST BENGAL 790****082 dripta…...@gmail.com
23 11-8-2021 6:39:10 Mr. ELAMARAN G STUDENT J.J. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PUDUKKOTTAI 763****929 elamar…...@gmail.com
24 11-8-2021 12:17:46 Dr. FTEMA W ALDBEA STUDENT SEBHA UNIVERSITY SEBHA UNIVERSITY 925****914 fteald…...@gmail.com
25 11-7-2021 11:19:31 Mr. GOKUL MADHAVAN P STUDENT AYYA NADAR JANAKI AMMAL COLLEGE SIVAKASI 883****889 gokulm…...@gmail.com
26 11-8-2021 10:46:05 Ms. GOKULAPRIYA J STUDENT SRI KRISHNA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE COIMBATORE 978****026 gokula…...@gmail.com
27 11-7-2021 12:22:51 Ms. GOUTHAMI STUDENT PADUBIDRI PADUBIDRI 720****739 Goutha…...@gmail.com
28 11-12-2021 5:44:44 Mr. GOWTHAM S STUDENT SEPVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 948****194 gowtha…...@gmail.com
29 11-9-2021 17:32:05 Mr. GOWTHAMAN K STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 737****339 gowtha…...@gmail.com
30 11-2-2021 12:16:13 Ms. HEMAVATHI D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE 861****225 hemava…...@gmail.com
31 11-8-2021 8:27:28 Mr. HITANSU SAHOO RESEARCH SCHOLAR INSTITUTE OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI, UTTAR PRADESH 865****247 hitans…...@gmail.com
32 11-2-2021 12:43:09 Ms. JANANI K RESEARCH SCHOLAR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE 753****121 janani…...athinam.in
33 11-11-2021 22:33:29 Mr. JANSI S STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 902****415 svtaak…...@gmail.com
34 11-11-2021 21:32:26 Mr. JEEVA M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 994****359 jeevap…...@gmail.com
35 11-12-2021 6:49:32 Mr. JEEVANNANTHAM S STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 637****951 jeevan…...@gmail.com
36 11-7-2021 14:20:09 Mr. JIBAN BARMAN STUDENT MATHABHANGA COLLEGE COOCHBEHAR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA 904****537 jibanp…...@gmail.com
37 11-6-2021 21:25:37 Mr. JIGE SANDIPAN B STUDENT S R COLLEGE GHANSAWANGI DIST- JALNA (MS) GHANSAWANGI 942****194 sjige6…...@gmail.com
38 11-12-2021 21:08:58 Mr. JOSEPH P ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR M.P.NACHIMUTHU M.JAGANATHAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 984****279 ootyjo…...@gmail.com
39 11-6-2021 21:40:08 Ms. JYOSHNA DASH STUDENT UTKAL UNIVERSITY ODISHA 943****472 jyoshn…...@gmail.com
40 11-11-2021 21:34:15 Mr. KARTHICK B ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 784****418 infoka…...@gmail.com
41 11-12-2021 6:36:52 Mr. KARTHICK R STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE(AUTOUNMUS) NAMAKKAL 637****694 karthi…...@gmail.com
42 11-7-2021 10:52:08 Dr. KAVITHA M STUDENT DWARAKA DOSS GOVERDHAN DOSS VAISHNAV COLLEGE CHENNAI 979****714 kavidh…...@gmail.com
43 11-12-2021 15:43:09 Ms. KIRUTHIKA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 877****585 kiruth…...@gmail.com
44 11-11-2021 21:44:27 Mr. LOGESHWARAN P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 979****838 waranl…...@gmail.com
45 11-7-2021 15:58:48 Mr. MADHANKUMAR M STUDENT KONGUNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (AUTONOMOUS) TRICHY 978****145 madhan…...@gmail.com
46 11-5-2021 13:45:41 Dr. MAHESHVARAN K ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI 897****570 mahesh…...@gmail.com
47 11-10-2021 13:04:34 Dr. MALARKODI P ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 909****135 malark…...@gmail.com
48 11-7-2021 9:42:37 Ms. MALINI K V STUDENT SRI SAIRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING BANGALORE 990****006 malini…...@gmail.com
49 11-7-2021 13:48:03 Mr. MALLESWARARAO M STUDENT CHALAPATHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY CHALAPATHI NAGAR, GUNTUR, AP 939****028 malles…...@gmail.com
50 11-10-2021 10:14:10 Mr. MANIKANDAN THANGAVELU STUDENT BHARATHIAR UNIVERCITY COIMBATORE 758****399 tmngeo…...@gmail.com
51 11-12-2021 23:11:15 Mr. MANIKKARAJ G STUDENT DGVAISHNAVCOLLEGE CHENNAI 949****037 manikk…...@gmail.com
52 11-11-2021 21:44:27 Mr. MANOJKUMAR K STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 637****188 manojk…...@gmail.com
53 11-11-2021 8:52:51 Ms. MITHRASRI D STUDENT VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE 948****946 mithra…...@gmail.com

Registration List



54 11-12-2021 17:09:31 Ms. MYTHRAYEE S STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 770****236 mythum…...@gmail.com
55 11-2-2021 11:04:21 Dr. NACHAMMAI AL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 909****729 nacham…...@kongu.edu
56 11-11-2021 22:04:13 Mr. NAGARAJ V STUDENT SELVAMM ART'S AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 636****884 vnagar…...@gmail.com
57 11-7-2021 12:35:55 Mr. NANA SAFO D STUDENT ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED CHARTERED DATA SCIENCE ACCRA GHANA +2332****086 freshs…...@gmail.com
58 11-12-2021 17:05:27 Ms. NANDHINI M STUDENT VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN UNJANAI,NAMAKKAL 934****968 Nandhi…...@gmail.com
59 11-7-2021 10:58:20 Ms. NARAYANI STUDENT INDRAPRASTHA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN DELHI 959****388 naraya…...@gmail.com
60 11-2-2021 15:59:32 Ms. NEHASRI S RESEARCH SCHOLAR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE 979****444 tonimi…...@gmail.com
61 11-12-2021 21:24:58 Ms. NISHA R STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND  SCIENCE COLLAGE NAMAKKAL 763****914 nishar…...@gmail.com
62 11-2-2021 6:16:22 Mr. NITHYANANDHAN B ASSISTANT PROFESSOR NALLIGOUNDANUR KAVINDAPADI 822****603 nithy.…...@gmail.com
63 11-1-2021 16:56:25 Mr. PACHAMUTHU P RESEARCH SCHOLAR SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 986****069 greenp…...@gmail.com
64 11-13-2021 13:58:46 Mr. PARAMASIVAM P FARMER KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI 637****060 parama…...@kongu.edu
65 11-10-2021 16:21:05 Mr. PARTHIBARAJ V ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 952****388 parthi…...@kongu.edu
66 11-7-2021 10:58:44 Mr. PARTHSARATHY SHARMA STUDENT SGTB KHALSA COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 989****606 parths…...@gmail.com
67 11-12-2021 17:01:18 Ms. POOJA M STUDENT VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN UNJANAI, NAMAKKAL 948****320 poojas…...@gmail.com
68 11-13-2021 9:23:47 Ms. POORANI V STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 638****807 Pooran…...@gmail.com
69 11-12-2021 11:56:12 Mr. PRABHU M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 782****353 prabhu…...@gmail.com
70 11-11-2021 22:07:49 Mr. PRADEEPKUMAR P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE( AUTONOMOUS). NAMAKKAL 882****680 dheera…...@gmail.com
71 11-8-2021 23:41:30 Ms. PRIYADARSHINI SETHIA STUDENT SAMPURNA MONTFORT COLLEGE BANGALORE 953****006 sethia…...@gmail.com
72 11-8-2021 7:59:22 Mr. PURUSHOTHAM G STUDENT GOVERNMENT DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE PUTTUR 798****420 purush…...@gmail.com
73 11-3-2021 15:10:18 Mr. RAGHUL STUDENT NONE NONE 822****559 bz.rag…...@gmail.com
74 11-8-2021 23:50:48 Ms. RAJALAKSHMY R STUDENT COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, VELLAYANI KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, THRISSUR 735****918 rajala…...@gmail.com
75 11-7-2021 11:46:20 Mr. RAMACHANDRAN G STUDENT VMKVEC SALEM 984****844 plcall…...@gmail.com
76 11-7-2021 14:08:33 Dr. RAMESH B STUDENT GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE NAGARI 957****618 jairam…...@gmail.com
77 11-1-2021 16:16:55 Dr. RANGASAMI C ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI, ERODE 997****141 kkauma…...@gmail.com
78 11-8-2021 12:12:33 Mr. ROHIT D STUDENT VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE KOLKATA 905****207 rodas2…...@gmail.com
79 11-10-2021 22:38:09 Mr. SADAM ABDULQADIR ALMAHDI ALNAGHNOUGHIASSISTANT PROFESSOR FACULTY OF ENERGY AND MINING ENGINEERING SEBHA UNIVERSITY - LIBYA 00218****347 sada.a…...hau.edu.ly
80 11-2-2021 12:47:04 Ms. SAKTHI PRIYA G ASSISTANT PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE 866****036 sakthi…...@gmail.com
81 11-7-2021 11:59:42 Mr. SANJEEB LIMBU STUDENT NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY SHILLONG 943****077 snjbli…...@gmail.com
82 11-11-2021 21:54:41 Ms. SASIKALA C STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS NAMAKKAL 958****294 msagaa…...@gmail.com
83 11-12-2021 20:15:45 Mr. SATHESH R FARMER FARMER KALKURICHI VILLAGE, NAMAKKAL DT 989****367 sathes…...@gmail.com
84 11-6-2021 19:07:02 Dr. SEETHALAKSHMI M STUDENT CHRISTOPHER ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (WOMEN) NANGUNERI, TIRUNELVELI, 875****429 seetha…...@gmail.com
85 11-13-2021 13:53:13 Ms. SELVAMANI P FARMER KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI 984****681 selvam…...@gmail.com
86 11-12-2021 20:16:31 Mr. SENKOTTAYAN K V FARMER ORGANIC FARMER GOBI 867****418 senkot…...@gmail.com
87 11-8-2021 15:56:45 Mr. SHAIKH MOIN RAHAMAN FARMER CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PLASTIC ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA 972****169 moinsh…...@gmail.com
88 11-7-2021 15:40:46 Ms. SHIVANI KUMARI STUDENT SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY PUNE 906****772 Shivan…...@gmail.com
89 11-13-2021 14:59:33 Ms. SHOBANA D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 852****199 shoban…...@gmail.com
90 11-6-2021 22:12:43 Mr. SIVA SANKARA BABU CHINKA STUDENT LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MYLAVARAM 900****390 sivach…...@gmail.com
91 11-13-2021 12:56:02 Ms. SOWMIYA G STUDENT VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) THINDAL, ERODE 938****002 sowmiy…...@gmail.com
92 11-11-2021 21:49:56 Ms. SRIDEVI P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 934****391 sridev…...@gmail.com



93 11-13-2021 15:02:44 Ms. SUDHA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE 944****822 physic…...@gmail.com
94 11-12-2021 12:52:28 Ms. SUGESHNA R STUDENT VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN'S THINDAL, ERODE 978****900 sugesh…...@gmail.com
95 11-2-2021 13:21:26 Ms. SUSHMA SHARUBALA. D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS EACHANARI, COIMBATORE 807****978 sushma…...@gmail.com
96 11-11-2021 22:17:27 Mr. SUVETHA M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLAGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 956****111 410…...9@selvamarts.edu.in
97 11-10-2021 17:29:53 Mr. TAHIR QADEER FARMER IBRAHIM FIBRES LTD. (POLYESTER PLANT) FAISALABAD. PAKISTAN. FAISALABAD. PAKISTAN. +92****500 tahirq…...@ymail.com
98 11-11-2021 22:08:49 Ms. THANGAMANI M STUDENT SELVAAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 936****245 indhum…...@gmail.com
99 11-7-2021 16:54:26 Dr. THANGAVEL M FARMER GOVERNMENT ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KOVILPATTI THOOTHUKUDI 950****718 thanga…...@gmail.com

100 11-8-2021 16:22:12 Ms. VAIDEHI G ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR BANASTHALI VIDYAPITH JAIPUR 894****163 aashig…...@gmail.com
101 11-2-2021 6:22:22 Ms. VALLIYAMMAL K STUDENT SAKTHI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE SAKTHI NAGAR 968****701 vallis…...@gmail.com
102 11-11-2021 23:17:03 Ms. VANITHA P STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 959****037 pgvani…...@gmail.com
103 11-8-2021 13:38:04 Dr. VELAMMAL M FARMER YADAVA COLLEGE MADURAI 979****328 velamm…...@gmail.com
104 11-7-2021 19:49:12 Dr. VELPANDI T STUDENT TIRUNELVELI DAKSHINA MARA NADAR SANGAM COLLEGE TIRUNELVELI 948****757 velpan…...@gmail.com
105 11-1-2021 19:55:08 Dr. VELUSAMY V STUDENT ARIGNAR ANNA GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 989****295 veluph…...@yahoo.com
106 11-11-2021 21:52:16 Mr. VIGNESH P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 949****361 vickyp…...@gmail.com
107 11-11-2021 23:00:35 Mr. VIKASH P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 638****041 vv2100…...@gmail.com
108 11-13-2021 5:50:23 Ms. VINOTHINI M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 867****152 dhiniv…...@gmail.com
109 11-2-2021 12:48:58 Ms. YAMUNADEVI S STUDENT RATHINAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING EACHANARI 908****521 poojva…...@gmail.com
110 11-12-2021 4:26:50 Ms. YOGADHARSHINI D STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 887****209 dhanay…...@gmail.com
111 11-7-2021 15:34:01 Mr. YOGESH SANJAY DIXIT STUDENT SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY KOLHAPUR INDIA dixity…...@gmail.com
112 11-2-2021 22:31:30 Mr. YUVARAJ S STUDENT FARMER VELLORE 915****327 yuvara…...@gmail.com

Signature of the Coordinator

Dr. D.Ramarajan



 
 

 
13.11.2021 

 
AGENDA 

 
Time Particular 

3:00 – 3:05 pm 

Welcome Address 

Dr. D. Ramarajan 

Assistant Professor in Physics / KEC 

3:06 – 4:15 pm 

Invited Talk 

Thiru. Elunkathir V.S. Arunachalam 

Advisor of Natural farming,  

Govt. of Chhattisgarh. 

4:16 – 4:25 pm 
 

Feedback and Interaction by Participants 

4:26 – 4:30 pm 

Vote of Thanks 

Dr. N. Srinivasan 

Assistant Professor in Physics (Sr. G) / KEC 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Convener 
 Dr. D. Ramarajan 



Sl. No. Salutation
Name of the participant (with initial 

at end)
Designation Institution / Organization Place of Institution / Organization Email Address

1 Ms. AAYISHA S STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SINCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL saidaa…...@gmail.com
2 Ms. ABINAYA R STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL abinay…...@gmail.com
3 Mr. AKASH B STUDENT RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE akashb…...@gmail.com
4 Mr. ALAMEEN M ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SEBHA UNIVERSITY SEBHA mans.a…...hau.edu.ly
5 Mr. AMHIMMID KHALID STUDENT MIMING AND ENERGY COLLEGE SEBHA amhi.k…...hau.edu.ly
6 Ms. ARCHANA P STUDENT ARCOT SRI MAHALAKSHMI WOMEN'S COLLEGE VILLAPAKKAM archan…...@gmail.com
7 Mr. ARDIANSYAH ARUM STUDENT UNIVERSITY SINGAPERBANGSA KARAWANG WEST JAVA kimian…...@gmail.com
8 Mr. ARULKUMAR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL rarulk…...@gmail.com
9 Mr. ARUN REDDY V ASSISTANT PROFESSOR UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY(A) , OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD vakiti…...@gmail.com

10 Ms. ARUNA CHRISTY T STUDENT VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN ELAYAMPALAYAM, TIRUCHENGODU aruna.…...@gmail.com
11 Mr. ATHIPATHY M ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE athipa…...@gmail.com
12 Mr. BABU K ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KSR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN TIRUCHENGODE babukj…...@gmail.com
13 Mr. BALAKRISHNAN V RESEARCH SCHOLAR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUSS COIMBATORE v.bala…...@gmail.com
14 Mr. BARATH T STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL 412……8@selvamarts.edu.in
15 Mr. BASKARAN P STUDENT UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ANNA UNIVERSITY BIT CAMPUS TRICHY 24 baskar…...@gmail.com
16 Mr. BHARATHKUMAR R STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL rbhara…...@gmail.com
17 Mr. BOOBALAN P STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL boobal…...@gmail.com
18 Ms. CHITHRA J S RESEARCH SCHOLAR KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY VELLAYANI chithr…...@gmail.com
19 Ms. CHITRA R RESEARCH SCHOLAR KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE r.chit…...@gmail.com
20 Mr. DEEPAN S STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL deepan…...@gmail.com
21 Mr. DHAMODARAN S FARMER FARMING GOBICHETTIPALAYAM thamu0…...@gmail.com
22 Ms. DRIPTA DASGUPTA STUDENT UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL DARJEELING, WEST BENGAL dripta…...@gmail.com
23 Mr. ELAMARAN G STUDENT J.J. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PUDUKKOTTAI elamar…...@gmail.com
24 Dr. FTEMA W ALDBEA STUDENT SEBHA UNIVERSITY SEBHA UNIVERSITY fteald…...@gmail.com
25 Mr. GOKUL MADHAVAN P STUDENT AYYA NADAR JANAKI AMMAL COLLEGE SIVAKASI gokulm…...@gmail.com
26 Ms. GOKULAPRIYA J STUDENT SRI KRISHNA ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE COIMBATORE gokula…...@gmail.com
27 Ms. GOUTHAMI STUDENT PADUBIDRI PADUBIDRI Goutha…...@gmail.com
28 Mr. GOWTHAM S STUDENT SEPVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL gowtha…...@gmail.com
29 Mr. GOWTHAMAN K STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL gowtha…...@gmail.com
30 Ms. HEMAVATHI D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE hemava…...@gmail.com
31 Mr. HITANSU SAHOO RESEARCH SCHOLAR INSTITUTE OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI, UTTAR PRADESH hitans…...@gmail.com
32 Ms. JANANI K RESEARCH SCHOLAR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS COIMBATORE janani…...athinam.in
33 Mr. JANSI S STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL svtaak…...@gmail.com
34 Mr. JEEVA M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL jeevap…...@gmail.com
35 Mr. JEEVANNANTHAM S STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL jeevan…...@gmail.com
36 Mr. JIBAN BARMAN STUDENT MATHABHANGA COLLEGE COOCHBEHAR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA jibanp…...@gmail.com
37 Mr. JIGE SANDIPAN B STUDENT S R COLLEGE GHANSAWANGI DIST- JALNA (MS) GHANSAWANGI sjige6…...@gmail.com
38 Mr. JOSEPH P ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR M.P.NACHIMUTHU M.JAGANATHAN ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE ootyjo…...@gmail.com
39 Ms. JYOSHNA DASH STUDENT UTKAL UNIVERSITY ODISHA jyoshn…...@gmail.com
40 Mr. KARTHICK B ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL infoka…...@gmail.com
41 Mr. KARTHICK R STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE(AUTOUNMUS) NAMAKKAL karthi…...@gmail.com
42 Dr. KAVITHA M STUDENT DWARAKA DOSS GOVERDHAN DOSS VAISHNAV COLLEGE CHENNAI kavidh…...@gmail.com
43 Ms. KIRUTHIKA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE kiruth…...@gmail.com
44 Mr. LOGESHWARAN P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL waranl…...@gmail.com
45 Mr. MADHANKUMAR M STUDENT KONGUNADU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (AUTONOMOUS) TRICHY madhan…...@gmail.com
46 Dr. MAHESHVARAN K ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI mahesh…...@gmail.com
47 Dr. MALARKODI P ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE malark…...@gmail.com
48 Ms. MALINI K V STUDENT SRI SAIRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING BANGALORE malini…...@gmail.com
49 Mr. MALLESWARARAO M STUDENT CHALAPATHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY CHALAPATHI NAGAR, GUNTUR, AP malles…...@gmail.com
50 Mr. MANIKANDAN THANGAVELU STUDENT BHARATHIAR UNIVERCITY COIMBATORE tmngeo…...@gmail.com
51 Mr. MANIKKARAJ G STUDENT DGVAISHNAVCOLLEGE CHENNAI manikk…...@gmail.com
52 Mr. MANOJKUMAR K STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL manojk…...@gmail.com
53 Ms. MITHRASRI D STUDENT VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE mithra…...@gmail.com
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54 Ms. MYTHRAYEE S STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL mythum…...@gmail.com
55 Dr. NACHAMMAI AL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE nacham…...@kongu.edu
56 Mr. NAGARAJ V STUDENT SELVAMM ART'S AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL vnagar…...@gmail.com
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62 Mr. NITHYANANDHAN B ASSISTANT PROFESSOR NALLIGOUNDANUR KAVINDAPADI nithy.…...@gmail.com
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71 Ms. PRIYADARSHINI SETHIA STUDENT SAMPURNA MONTFORT COLLEGE BANGALORE sethia…...@gmail.com
72 Mr. PURUSHOTHAM G STUDENT GOVERNMENT DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE PUTTUR purush…...@gmail.com
73 Mr. RAGHUL STUDENT NONE NONE bz.rag…...@gmail.com
74 Ms. RAJALAKSHMY R STUDENT COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, VELLAYANI KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, THRISSUR rajala…...@gmail.com
75 Mr. RAMACHANDRAN G STUDENT VMKVEC SALEM plcall…...@gmail.com
76 Dr. RAMESH B STUDENT GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE NAGARI jairam…...@gmail.com
77 Dr. RANGASAMI C ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI, ERODE kkauma…...@gmail.com
78 Mr. ROHIT D STUDENT VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE KOLKATA rodas2…...@gmail.com
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83 Mr. SATHESH R FARMER FARMER KALKURICHI VILLAGE, NAMAKKAL DT sathes…...@gmail.com
84 Dr. SEETHALAKSHMI M STUDENT CHRISTOPHER ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (WOMEN) NANGUNERI, TIRUNELVELI, seetha…...@gmail.com
85 Ms. SELVAMANI P FARMER KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUNDURAI selvam…...@gmail.com
86 Mr. SENKOTTAYAN K V FARMER ORGANIC FARMER GOBI senkot…...@gmail.com
87 Mr. SHAIKH MOIN RAHAMAN FARMER CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF PLASTIC ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA moinsh…...@gmail.com
88 Ms. SHIVANI KUMARI STUDENT SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY PUNE Shivan…...@gmail.com
89 Ms. SHOBANA D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE shoban…...@gmail.com
90 Mr. SIVA SANKARA BABU CHINKA STUDENT LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MYLAVARAM sivach…...@gmail.com
91 Ms. SOWMIYA G STUDENT VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) THINDAL, ERODE sowmiy…...@gmail.com
92 Ms. SRIDEVI P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL sridev…...@gmail.com



93 Ms. SUDHA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE ERODE physic…...@gmail.com
94 Ms. SUGESHNA R STUDENT VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN'S THINDAL, ERODE sugesh…...@gmail.com
95 Ms. SUSHMA SHARUBALA. D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR RATHINAM TECHNICAL CAMPUS EACHANARI, COIMBATORE sushma…...@gmail.com
96 Mr. SUVETHA M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLAGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL 410…...9@selvamarts.edu.in
97 Mr. TAHIR QADEER FARMER IBRAHIM FIBRES LTD. (POLYESTER PLANT) FAISALABAD. PAKISTAN. FAISALABAD. PAKISTAN. tahirq…...@ymail.com
98 Ms. THANGAMANI M STUDENT SELVAAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL indhum…...@gmail.com
99 Dr. THANGAVEL M FARMER GOVERNMENT ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KOVILPATTI THOOTHUKUDI thanga…...@gmail.com

100 Ms. VAIDEHI G ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR BANASTHALI VIDYAPITH JAIPUR aashig…...@gmail.com
101 Ms. VALLIYAMMAL K STUDENT SAKTHI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE SAKTHI NAGAR vallis…...@gmail.com
102 Ms. VANITHA P STUDENT SELVAM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL pgvani…...@gmail.com
103 Dr. VELAMMAL M FARMER YADAVA COLLEGE MADURAI velamm…...@gmail.com
104 Dr. VELPANDI T STUDENT TIRUNELVELI DAKSHINA MARA NADAR SANGAM COLLEGE TIRUNELVELI velpan…...@gmail.com
105 Dr. VELUSAMY V STUDENT ARIGNAR ANNA GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE NAMAKKAL veluph…...@yahoo.com
106 Mr. VIGNESH P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL vickyp…...@gmail.com
107 Mr. VIKASH P STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) NAMAKKAL vv2100…...@gmail.com
108 Ms. VINOTHINI M STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL dhiniv…...@gmail.com
109 Ms. YAMUNADEVI S STUDENT RATHINAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING EACHANARI poojva…...@gmail.com
110 Ms. YOGADHARSHINI D STUDENT SELVAMM ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE NAMAKKAL dhanay…...@gmail.com
111 Mr. YOGESH SANJAY DIXIT STUDENT SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY KOLHAPUR INDIA dixity…...@gmail.com
112 Mr. YUVARAJ S STUDENT FARMER VELLORE yuvara…...@gmail.com
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Department of Physics, Kongu Engineering College organized an international level one-day 

webinar on “soil physics” on November 13, 2021. The key points addressed in the webinar are 

meaning of the soil, need of high fertile soil, need of natural farming concept, the philosophy 

and concepts behind fertile soil and benefits and results and of natural farming. The program 

started at 3:00 pm, with welcome address by Dr D Ramarajan, Assistant Professor in Physics, 

KEC. It is followed by invited talk by V S ARUNACHALAM, State Advisor Natural Farming, 

Government of Chhattisgarh. After the invited talk queries from participant were addressed 

and the program end around 4:30 p.m. after the vote of thanks by Dr N Srinivasan, Assistant 

Professor in Physics, KEC. The participation certificate was sent to all participant after 

collecting their feedback about the program 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Convener 
 Dr. D. Ramarajan 


